GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2302
ANSWERED ON:27.08.2012

WASTAGE OF WATER
Choudhry Smt. Shruti

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government has received any compliant regarding the dumping of 15 million gallons of Yamuna water into the drain by
the state of Haryana;

(b) If so, the details thereof and its impact so far on the surrounding States particularly on Yamuna so far; and

(c) The reaction of the Government along with the corrective steps being taken so far in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRIMATI JAYANTHI NATARAJAN)
(@) No, sir.

(b) & (c) Does not arise, in view of reply to part (a) above.
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